When recorded, return to: Clerk of the Board P.O. Box 827 Florence AZ 85132

#### RESOLUTION NO.

#### A RESOLUTION OF THE PINAL COUNTY, ARIZONA, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ADOPTING UPDATED PINAL COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT PRECINCT BOUNDARIES TO CONFORM WITH CHANGES TO ELECTION PRECINCT LINES AND BOARD OF SUPERVISOR DISTRICT BOUNDARIES

**WHEREAS**, A.R.S. § 11-251(2) authorizes the Board of Supervisors to divide Pinal County into such districts or precincts as required by law and change them as convenience requires; and

**WHEREAS**, A.R.S. § 15-1441(A) directs the Board of Supervisors to redefine the boundaries of the County's five community college district precincts to conform with election precinct changes;

**WHEREAS**, the 2022 redistricting process resulted in changes to the County's election precincts and its supervisorial districts, which have historically mirrored its five community college district precincts;

**THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, the changes to the community college district precinct boundaries as reflected in the map attached to this Resolution shall be effective for all purposes on June 30, 2022 at 12:01 A.M. and shall be the community college district precinct boundaries from which candidates are nominated and officers are elected in elections thereafter until amended or changed by the Board of Supervisors;

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, the master data source for delineation of the community college district precincts shall be the Pinal County Geographic Information System ("GIS") database.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2022, by the PINAL COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS.

Chair of the Board ATTEST:

Clerk/Deputy Clerk of the Board

## APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Deputy County Attorney

### EXHIBIT 1 TO RESOLUTION NO. \_\_\_\_\_

# PINAL COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT PRECINCTS